

CLEVELAND DIVISION OF POLICE GENERAL POLICE ORDER



			•
EFFECTIVE DATE:	CHAPTER:	PAGE:	NUMBER:
NOVEMBER 9, 2020	1 - Administrative	1 of 1	1.01.02
CLEVELAND DIVISION OF POLICE MISSION STATEMENT			
CHIFE:			

Calvin D. Williams, Chief

PURPOSE: To establish a Mission Statement for the Division of Police that provides vision, purpose,

and direction for the members of the Division.

POLICY: It is the policy of the Division of Police that its members shall be guided by the City of

Cleveland Mission Statement and Division of Police Mission Statement.

Cleveland Division of Police Mission Statement

The mission of the Cleveland Division of Police is to serve as guardians of the Cleveland community. Guided by the Constitution, we shall enforce the law, maintain order, and protect the lives, property, and rights of all people. We shall carry out our duties with a reverence for human life and in partnership with members of the community through professionalism, respect, integrity, dedication and excellence in policing.

THIS ORDER SUPERSEDES ANY PREVIOUSLY ISSUED DIRECTIVE OR POLICY FOR THIS SUBJECT AND WILL REMAIN EFFECTIVE UNTIL RESCINDED OR SUPERSEDED.

CDW/rcs Office of Compliance